



State Water Resources Control Board

NOTICE OF OPPORTUNITY FOR PUBLIC COMMENT DRAFT REPORT TO LEGISLATURE COMMUNITITIES THAT RELY ON CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER (CHAPTER 670, STATUTES of 2008)

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT:

As required by Chapter 670, Statutes of 2008 (AB 2222 Caballero), the State Water Resources Control Board (State Water Board) is to submit to the Legislature a report that identifies:

- Communities that rely on contaminated groundwater as a primary source of drinking water;
- Principal contaminants and other constituents of concern affecting that groundwater, and contamination levels; and
- Potential solutions and funding sources to clean up or treat groundwater or to provide alternative water supplies to ensure the provision of safe drinking water to communities identified.

Chapter 670/2008 requires the State Water Board to provide an opportunity for public comment on the report (draft report) prior to finalizing the report and submitting it to the Legislature.

DOCUMENT AVAILABILITY

The draft report may be downloaded at: http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/water issues/programs/gama/ab2222/index.shtml

Copies of the draft report are also available upon request:

Janice Zinky Division of Water Quality State Water Resources Control Board 1001 I Street, 16th Floor Sacramento, CA 95814 (916) 341-5897 jzinky@waterboards.ca.gov

SUBMISSION OF WRITTEN COMMENTS

Written comments may be submitted by email, fax, or hard copy. In order to be considered, comments must be received by **12:00 noon on April 2, 2012**. Email comments are **encouraged** and must be less than 15 MB. All comment letters, regardless of the method of delivery, must have the following subject line: "Comment re: Communities That Rely on Contaminated Groundwater." Written comments may be sent to Ms. Janice Zinky at the address above.

For any further questions about this process, please contact John Borkovich at (916) 341-5779 or jborkovich@waterboards.ca.gov.

CHARLES R. HOPPIN, CHAIRMAN | THOMAS HOWARD, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

